
Greensburg Junior High Cross Country Invitational
Greensburg, IN
Aug. 26, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greensburg 54 1 3 13 16 21 22 25 13:00.1 1:03.2
2 Columbus Northside 75 2 8 15 18 32 41 48 13:13.2 1:34.3
3 Sunman-Dearborn 88 6 11 17 26 28 36 38 13:21.1 0:52.3
4 Central (Columbus) 141 9 10 39 40 43 49 52 13:46.1 1:18.7
5 Switzerland County 165 5 27 31 46 56 94 102 14:01.1 2:04.7
6 Waldron 172 12 23 33 37 67 87 100 14:09.8 2:42.9
7 Brown County 235 30 42 44 51 68 78 83 14:36.6 1:59.0
8 Batesville 246 4 20 63 71 88 89 93 15:01.9 4:42.9
9 Greenfield 276 34 35 53 58 96 110 15:14.5 3:47.6
10 Greendale 277 7 45 54 73 98 101 15:21.0 5:07.1
11 Jac-Cen-Del 299 24 57 65 74 79 80 108 15:33.1 3:15.4
12* Madison 317 19 64 75 77 82 85 91 15:53.3 3:37.7
13* South Decatur 317 47 50 60 61 99 107 111 15:34.1 3:49.7
14 Connersville 361 14 62 90 92 103 106 16:41.8 6:09.6
15 Shelbyville 363 55 69 70 72 97 109 112 16:14.5 3:12.3
16 South Dearborn 378 29 59 81 104 105 17:07.6 5:55.6
17 Southwestern (Shelby) 407 66 76 84 86 95 17:00.4 2:03.0

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, Hauser, Jennings County, North Decatur

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greensburg
1 Hannah Crowell, 8 12:26.2
3 Tori Gauck, 7 12:38.7
13 Tiffani Gramman, 7 13:10.9
16 Lexyine Harris, 6 13:14.9
21 Emma McQueen, 7 13:29.4
22 Marissa Powers, 7 13:29.6
25 Leah West, 7 13:37.2

Total Time = 1:05:00.1     Total Places = 54

2. Columbus Northside
2 Kyleigh Wolf, 7 12:26.7
8 Sierra Newell, 7 12:59.5
15 Charley Kerber, 7 13:14.6
18 Maggie Russell, 7 13:24.1
32 Lily Priest, 7 14:00.9
41 Caylyn Pruitt, 8 14:18.1
48 Layne Hoeflinger, 8 14:30.8

Total Time = 1:06:05.8     Total Places = 75

PLACE FINISHER TIME

3. Sunman-Dearborn
6 Jorjia Ferguson, 8 12:56.9
11 Faith Henderson, 8 13:01.5
17 Kendall Pflum, 8 13:19.9
26 Jessica Bender, 8 13:37.8
28 Leah Toney, 6 13:49.1
36 Jocelyn Inderhees, 8 14:09.3
38 Samantha Wheat, 7 14:13.5

Total Time = 1:06:45.2     Total Places = 88

4. Central (Columbus)
9 Nadia Harris, 8 13:00.3
10 Macy Eaton, 7 13:00.6
39 Katelyn Stetter, 8 14:14.7
40 Bella Newman-Stump, 7

14:15.9
43 Jami Porter, 8 14:19.0
49 Kenzie Pendleton, 8 14:31.6
52 Messiah Trapp, 8 14:51.7

Total Time = 1:08:50.5     Total Places = 141



5. Switzerland County
5 Claire Rogers, 7 12:51.9
27 Carlee Boggs, 7 13:49.0
31 Amber Detmer, 7 13:58.4
46 Halle Archer, 8 14:29.3
56 Claire Boggs, 4 14:56.6
94 Miranda Earls, 7 17:50.7
102 Paige Earls, 5 18:58.3

Total Time = 1:10:05.2     Total Places = 165

6. Waldron
12 Grace Fischer, 5 13:08.5
23 Claire Larrison, 5 13:35.6
33 Riley Price, 7 14:01.2
37 Audrey Hogg, 8 14:12.3
67 Jessica Price, 5 15:51.3
87 Lillian Dusenbury, 7 17:23.4
100 Avery Haehl, 5 18:53.6

Total Time = 1:10:48.9     Total Places = 172

7. Brown County
30 Lexie Austin, 8 13:54.9
42 Sadie Hiatt, 6 14:18.1
44 Jordyn Nicols, 6 14:20.2
51 Madalyn Purlee, 8 14:35.7
68 Livie Austin, 8 15:53.9
78 Megan Cumberledge, 7 16:47.9
83 Genevieve Laguna, 6 17:12.1

Total Time = 1:13:02.8     Total Places = 235

8. Batesville
4 Kaylynn Bedel, 7 12:42.7
20 Megan Allgeier, 8 13:29.3
63 Charlotte Trossman, 6 15:32.1
71 Mackenzie Cox, 7 15:59.8
88 Louise Hund, 6 17:25.5
89 Corrine Volk, 6 17:33.4
93 Katelynn Fullenkamp, 617:45.4

Total Time = 1:15:09.4     Total Places = 246

9. Greenfield
34 Josie Joyner, 8 14:08.6
35 Emma Bogle, 8 14:08.8
53 Addison Herrin, 7 14:52.8
58 Lexie Copeland, 7 15:06.1
96 Avahlynn Pollitt, 8 17:56.1
110 Annalisia Gustin, 8 21:08.4

Total Time = 1:16:12.4     Total Places = 276

10. Greendale
7 Morgan Manford, 7 12:59.4
45 Ellie Fox, 6 14:22.1
54 Lucy Gentry, 7 14:53.0
73 Maggie McCool, 6 16:23.6
98 Kelsey Clyde, 6 18:06.5
101 Gabby Tighe, 6 18:56.9

Total Time = 1:16:44.6     Total Places = 277

11. Jac-Cen-Del
24 Virginia Minch, 7 13:36.2
57 Emily Carf, 6 15:00.5
65 Zeda Kersey, 6 15:49.3
74 Aliyah Karshner, 7 16:27.8
79 Allene Peters, 6 16:51.5
80 Alyssa Carpenter, 6 16:53.2
108 Lanie Narwold, 6 20:14.6

Total Time = 1:17:45.3     Total Places = 299

12*. Madison
19 Ava Spencer, 8 13:26.2
64 Gracie Nolan, 8 15:45.4
75 Reilly Kuppler, 7 16:31.7
77 Kailee Lock, 8 16:39.2
82 Lilly Canida, 6 17:03.9
85 Ashley Hartman, 8 17:16.8
91 Marley Stivers, 6 17:42.9

Total Time = 1:19:26.4     Total Places = 317

13*. South Decatur
47 Kate Hamilton, 8 14:29.7
50 Emma Gatewood, 8 14:33.0
60 Kiley Best, 7 15:10.6
61 Clair Schoettmer, 8 15:17.7
99 Maddy Shireman, 6 18:19.3
107 Raygen Harrison, 6 20:08.3
111 Christyln Folsom, 7 23:22.9

Total Time = 1:17:50.3     Total Places = 317

14. Connersville
14 Charlotte Latham, 7 13:11.7
62 Ainsley Stone, 8 15:31.4
90 Abigail Soriano, 7 17:40.7
92 Sophia Southerland, 7 17:43.9
103 Bryanne Lucas, 6 19:21.2
106 Alayna Reece, 8 19:50.4

Total Time = 1:23:28.9     Total Places = 361

15. Shelbyville
55 Amber Burney, 8 14:53.8
69 Alexia Barocio, 7 15:57.9
70 Elaina Trotter, 7 15:59.0
72 Cora Flynn, 6 16:15.4
97 Angel Vancza, 8 18:06.1
109 Maddy Jones, 6 20:18.3
112 Mia Rolon, 7 23:24.3

Total Time = 1:21:12.2     Total Places = 363

16. South Dearborn
29 Brooklyn Craig, 6 13:54.0
59 Lakota Vincent, 7 15:10.5
81 Shelby Rohe, 7 16:55.6
104 Avary Young, 6 19:48.4
105 Emma Hughes, 6 19:49.5

Total Time = 1:25:38.0     Total Places = 378



17. Southwestern (Shelby)
66 Katelynn Coffman, 8 15:51.0
76 Sydney Griffin, 7 16:38.2
84 Haley Coffman, 5 17:16.1
86 Shay Pfanschmidt, 6 17:22.6
95 Sophia Burbrink, 5 17:53.9

Total Time = 1:25:01.8     Total Places = 407

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Hannah Crowell, 8 12:26.2 Greensburg
2 2 Kyleigh Wolf, 7 12:26.7 Columbus Northside
3 3 Tori Gauck, 7 12:38.7 Greensburg
4 4 Kaylynn Bedel, 7 12:42.7 Batesville
5 5 Claire Rogers, 7 12:51.9 Switzerland County
6 6 Jorjia Ferguson, 8 12:56.9 Sunman-Dearborn
7 7 Morgan Manford, 7 12:59.4 Greendale
8 8 Sierra Newell, 7 12:59.5 Columbus Northside
9 9 Nadia Harris, 8 13:00.3 Central (Columbus)
10 10 Macy Eaton, 7 13:00.6 Central (Columbus)
11 11 Faith Henderson, 8 13:01.5 Sunman-Dearborn
12 12 Grace Fischer, 5 13:08.5 Waldron
13 13 Tiffani Gramman, 7 13:10.9 Greensburg
14 14 Charlotte Latham, 7 13:11.7 Connersville
15 15 Charley Kerber, 7 13:14.6 Columbus Northside
16 16 Lexyine Harris, 6 13:14.9 Greensburg
17 17 Kendall Pflum, 8 13:19.9 Sunman-Dearborn
18 18 Maggie Russell, 7 13:24.1 Columbus Northside
19 19 Ava Spencer, 8 13:26.2 Madison
20 20 Megan Allgeier, 8 13:29.3 Batesville
21 21 Emma McQueen, 7 13:29.4 Greensburg
22 22 Marissa Powers, 7 13:29.6 Greensburg
23 23 Claire Larrison, 5 13:35.6 Waldron
24 24 Virginia Minch, 7 13:36.2 Jac-Cen-Del
25 25 Leah West, 7 13:37.2 Greensburg
26 26 Jessica Bender, 8 13:37.8 Sunman-Dearborn
27 27 Carlee Boggs, 7 13:49.0 Switzerland County
28 28 Leah Toney, 6 13:49.1 Sunman-Dearborn
29 29 Brooklyn Craig, 6 13:54.0 South Dearborn
30 30 Lexie Austin, 8 13:54.9 Brown County
31 31 Amber Detmer, 7 13:58.4 Switzerland County
32 32 Lily Priest, 7 14:00.9 Columbus Northside
33 33 Riley Price, 7 14:01.2 Waldron
34 34 Josie Joyner, 8 14:08.6 Greenfield
35 35 Emma Bogle, 8 14:08.8 Greenfield
36 36 Jocelyn Inderhees, 8 14:09.3 Sunman-Dearborn
37 37 Audrey Hogg, 8 14:12.3 Waldron
38 38 Samantha Wheat, 7 14:13.5 Sunman-Dearborn
39 39 Katelyn Stetter, 8 14:14.7 Central (Columbus)
40 40 Bella Newman-Stump, 7

14:15.9 Central (Columbus)
41 Madilynn Allen, 7 14:16.3 North Decatur
42 41 Caylyn Pruitt, 8 14:18.1 Columbus Northside
43 42 Sadie Hiatt, 6 14:18.1 Brown County
44 43 Jami Porter, 8 14:19.0 Central (Columbus)
45 44 Jordyn Nicols, 6 14:20.2 Brown County
46 45 Ellie Fox, 6 14:22.1 Greendale
47 46 Halle Archer, 8 14:29.3 Switzerland County
48 47 Kate Hamilton, 8 14:29.7 South Decatur
49 48 Layne Hoeflinger, 8 14:30.8 Columbus Northside
50 49 Kenzie Pendleton, 8 14:31.6 Central (Columbus)



51 50 Emma Gatewood, 8 14:33.0 South Decatur
52 51 Madalyn Purlee, 8 14:35.7 Brown County
53 Paigelynn Hoskins, 7 14:45.0 Franklin County
54 52 Messiah Trapp, 8 14:51.7 Central (Columbus)
55 53 Addison Herrin, 7 14:52.8 Greenfield
56 54 Lucy Gentry, 7 14:53.0 Greendale
57 55 Amber Burney, 8 14:53.8 Shelbyville
58 56 Claire Boggs, 4 14:56.6 Switzerland County
59 57 Emily Carf, 6 15:00.5 Jac-Cen-Del
60 58 Lexie Copeland, 7 15:06.1 Greenfield
61 59 Lakota Vincent, 7 15:10.5 South Dearborn
62 60 Kiley Best, 7 15:10.6 South Decatur
63 61 Clair Schoettmer, 8 15:17.7 South Decatur
64 62 Ainsley Stone, 8 15:31.4 Connersville
65 63 Charlotte Trossman, 6 15:32.1 Batesville
66 Justine Jones, 7 15:43.8 Jennings County
67 64 Gracie Nolan, 8 15:45.4 Madison
68 65 Zeda Kersey, 6 15:49.3 Jac-Cen-Del
69 66 Katelynn Coffman, 8 15:51.0 Southwestern (Shelby)
70 67 Jessica Price, 5 15:51.3 Waldron
71 68 Livie Austin, 8 15:53.9 Brown County
72 69 Alexia Barocio, 7 15:57.9 Shelbyville
73 70 Elaina Trotter, 7 15:59.0 Shelbyville
74 71 Mackenzie Cox, 7 15:59.8 Batesville
75 72 Cora Flynn, 6 16:15.4 Shelbyville
76 Lacy Isaacs, 7 16:16.6 Franklin County
77 73 Maggie McCool, 6 16:23.6 Greendale
78 74 Aliyah Karshner, 7 16:27.8 Jac-Cen-Del
79 75 Reilly Kuppler, 7 16:31.7 Madison
80 76 Sydney Griffin, 7 16:38.2 Southwestern (Shelby)
81 77 Kailee Lock, 8 16:39.2 Madison
82 Sarah Poole, 8 16:41.1 Jennings County
83 78 Megan Cumberledge, 7 16:47.9 Brown County
84 79 Allene Peters, 6 16:51.5 Jac-Cen-Del
85 80 Alyssa Carpenter, 6 16:53.2 Jac-Cen-Del
86 81 Shelby Rohe, 7 16:55.6 South Dearborn
87 82 Lilly Canida, 6 17:03.9 Madison
88 83 Genevieve Laguna, 6 17:12.1 Brown County
89 Madison Hollman, 7 17:13.2 Hauser
90 84 Haley Coffman, 5 17:16.1 Southwestern (Shelby)
91 85 Ashley Hartman, 8 17:16.8 Madison
92 86 Shay Pfanschmidt, 6 17:22.6 Southwestern (Shelby)
93 87 Lillian Dusenbury, 7 17:23.4 Waldron
94 88 Louise Hund, 6 17:25.5 Batesville
95 89 Corrine Volk, 6 17:33.4 Batesville
96 90 Abigail Soriano, 7 17:40.7 Connersville
97 91 Marley Stivers, 6 17:42.9 Madison
98 92 Sophia Southerland, 7 17:43.9 Connersville
99 93 Katelynn Fullenkamp, 617:45.4 Batesville
100 94 Miranda Earls, 7 17:50.7 Switzerland County
101 95 Sophia Burbrink, 5 17:53.9 Southwestern (Shelby)
102 96 Avahlynn Pollitt, 8 17:56.1 Greenfield
103 97 Angel Vancza, 8 18:06.1 Shelbyville
104 98 Kelsey Clyde, 6 18:06.5 Greendale
105 99 Maddy Shireman, 6 18:19.3 South Decatur
106 Kara Lowe, 7 18:24.5 North Decatur
107 100 Avery Haehl, 5 18:53.6 Waldron
108 101 Gabby Tighe, 6 18:56.9 Greendale
109 102 Paige Earls, 5 18:58.3 Switzerland County
110 103 Bryanne Lucas, 6 19:21.2 Connersville
111 Cecilia Barber, 7 19:43.9 North Decatur
112 104 Avary Young, 6 19:48.4 South Dearborn
113 105 Emma Hughes, 6 19:49.5 South Dearborn



114 106 Alayna Reece, 8 19:50.4 Connersville
115 Rissa McCreary, 6 20:06.2 Franklin County
116 107 Raygen Harrison, 6 20:08.3 South Decatur
117 Emma See, 4 20:10.2 Switzerland County
118 108 Lanie Narwold, 6 20:14.6 Jac-Cen-Del
119 109 Maddy Jones, 6 20:18.3 Shelbyville
120 Lily Combs, 8 20:53.3 Hauser
121 Kambri Miller, 6 21:02.3 Hauser
122 110 Annalisia Gustin, 8 21:08.4 Greenfield
123 Katie Selm, 5 22:59.4 Franklin County
124 111 Christyln Folsom, 7 23:22.9 South Decatur
125 112 Mia Rolon, 7 23:24.3 Shelbyville

125 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
125 female finishers
125 total finishers


